

1	Redbird of the Month September Resolution
2	
3	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for
4	Illinois State University;
5	
6	WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to recognize outstanding
7	achievement by students;
8	
9	WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee has determined the importance of
10	recognizing students who have shown great achievement in, but not limited to, the areas of
11	scholarship, service, athletics, and success at Illinois State University;
12	
13	WHEREAS, the "Redbird of the Month" program was created by the Student Government
14	Association for the reason of recognizing students who have shown great achievement at ISU;
15	
16	WHEREAS, the purpose of "Redbird of the Month" program is to announce exceptional students
17	to the student body and increase school spirit through recognition;
18	
19	WHEREAS, increasing student involvement is a goal of the 2007-2008 Student Government
20	Association;
21	
22	WHEREAS, Tricia Berryhill has demonstrated exceptional leadership in Sorority Recruitment
23	2007 by increasing student involvement by having 500 women participate in Formal Recruitment
24	in September of 2007;
25	
26	WHEREAS; Tricia Berryhill has helped increase the chapter membership involvement in each
27	Sorority Organization;
28	
29	WHEREAS; Tricia Berryhill has exemplified leadership roles as Vice President of Panhellenic
30	Sorority Recruitment;
31	
32	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association and
33	the Programs and Recognition Committee name Tricia Berryhill as Redbird of the Month for the
34	month of September for her demonstrated success within the Illinois State University campus;
35	
36	BE THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Programs and Recognition Committee through the
37	Public Relations Director will write a press release to be given to the appropriate media, will
38	work with the Technology Director to ensure the Redbird of the Month will be updated on the
39	Student Government website, update the Redbird of the Month Plaque in the Bone Student
40	Center and ensure a certificate is created to be given to Tricia Berryhill;
41	conter and ensure a certificate is ereated to be given to infeat Berryinn,
42	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs
43	the Student Body President along with the Programs and Recognition Chairperson to transmit a
44	formal copy of this resolution, and a letter of congratulations on behalf of the Association and
45	Student Body.
46	biddent body.
+0	

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Gov, 2007.	eriment Association on the day of
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the Student Government Association:	ne adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the
Dave Horstein, Student Body President	Mark Cassata, Speaker of the Assembl
I have such and it with an and contict of	tion of the adoption of this bill by the Assemb
the Student Government Association:	